areas appurtenant thereto, to afford protection with respect to bodily injury, personal injury, death 
or property damage of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence combined 
single limit/Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) general aggregate. 

2. The County reserves the right to require increased liability limits, not to exceed Fifteen Million 
Dollars ($15,000,000) from bidders, should the project represent an elevated hazard level to the 
County as determined by the Madison County Board of Supervisors. 

3. Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance Policy with limits for each occurrence of not less 

than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) Combined Single Limit with respect to bodily injury,